DESCRIPTION: DATE: DRAWING:
SS-250 Series Slide Gate
Part Number Ordering Guide
04/02/2026 SS-HO0001-A
McWane Plant & Industrial
25500 Road 204
Exeter, CA 93221
G
a
te
 M
o
u
n
ti
n
g
 S
ty
le
Gate Mounting Style
251 Upward Opening, 4-Sided, Wall Mount
252 Downward Opening (Weir), 4-Sided, Wall Mount
253 Upward Opening, 3-Sided, Wall Mount
254 Downward Opening (Weir), 3-Sided, Wall Mount
255 Upward Opening, 125# Flange Mount
256 Upward Opening, 3-Sided, Embedded Channel Mount
257 Upward Opening, 3-Sided, Surface Channel Mount
258 Upward Opening, 4-Sided, Embedded Channel Mount
259 Upward Opening, 4-Sided, Surface Channel Mount
25X Special Mounting
C
u
s
to
m
e
r
In
p
u
ts
 Material Source
D Domestic
N Non-Domestic
Size
036 Width (in.)
036 Height (in.)
Invert to Top of Structure 088 Distance (in.)
S
e
a
t
P
re
s
s
u
re
D
e
s
ig
n
Seat Pressure Design
1.0 Standard Duty
1.3 Extended Duty
1.5 Medium Duty
2 Heavy Duty
G
a